1 Amount includes any implicit subsidy associated with benefits paid (see Page 5).

81

Las Virgenes Municipal Water District
Post-Employment Medical Benefits Plan

GASB 75 Disclosure Information

 4 6/3/2021

Sensitivity of the net OPEB liability to changes in the discount rate. The following presents the net OPEB
liability, as well as what the net OPEB liability would be if it were calculated using a discount rate that is 1-
percentage point lower or 1-percentage-point higher than the current discount rate:

 1% Decrease

(5.00%)

Discount Rate
(6.00%)

1% Increase
(7.00%)

Net OPEB liability (asset) 16,198,364 13,706,306 11,573,972

Sensitivity of the net OPEB liability to changes in the healthcare cost trend rates. The following presents
the net OPEB liability, as well as what the net OPEB liability would be if it were calculated using
healthcare cost trend rates that are 1-percentage-point lower or 1-percentage-point higher than the
current healthcare cost trend rates:

 1% Decrease

(2.50% for 2020,
3.00% ultimate,

2.50% at Medicare ages)

Trend Rate
(3.50% for 2020,
4.00% ultimate,

3.50% at Medicare ages)

1% Increase
(4.50% for 2020,
5.00% ultimate,

4.50% at Medicare ages)

Net OPEB liability (asset) 11,326,623 13,706,306 16,524,791

82

Las Virgenes Municipal Water District
Post-Employment Medical Benefits Plan

GASB 75 Disclosure Information

 5 6/3/2021

Statement of Fiduciary Net Position

Measurement date June 30, 2020
Reporting date June 30, 2021

Statement of Changes in Fiduciary Net Position

2 Includes an implicit subsidy credit as follows:

 Trust Non-Trust Total
Employer contribution $1,393,400 $1,081,086 $2,474,486
Implicit subsidy credit 0 222,055 222,055
Total employer contributions $1,393,400 $1,303,141 $2,696,541

Benefit payments $0 $1,081,086 $1,081,086
Implicit subsidy credit 0 222,055 222,055
Total benefit payments $0 $1,303,141 $1,303,141

Assets
Cash, deposits, and cash equivalents 0
Receivables:

Accrued Income 0
Total receivables 0

Investments:
Managed account 10,253,877

Total Investments 10,253,877
Total Assets 10,253,877

Liabilities

Payables 0
Total Liabilities 0

Net position restricted for postemployment benefits other than pensions $10,253,877

Additions
Employer contributions2 2,696,541
Investment income:

Net increase in fair value of investments 587,187
Total additions 3,283,728

Deductions

Trustee fees 3,254
Administrative expense 4,450
Benefit payments2 1,303,141